PurchaseandSale. Subject to the terms and conditionsof this Agreement, Seller
agrees to sell to Purchaser, and Purchaser agrees to buy from Seller, the Property .

2.2 Purchase Price . The purchase price for the Property (the "Purchase Price"), shall
be Eight Hundred Seventy Five Thousand Dollars ($875,000 .00) and payable by . Purchaser to
Seller as hereinafter provided .-

2 .3 Earnest Money. In order to secure the obligations of Purchaser hereunder,
Purchaser shall deposit $87,500 .00 with Escrow Agent, within five (5) Business Days after the
date hereof as earnest money--:(the "Earnest .Money").